FEATURES
TECHNICAL DATA
Operating Temperature • -30℃~+55℃
Efficiency • ≥92%
Emission • IEC 61000-6-4 Immunity • IEC 61000-6-2 Service Life • ＞12 years
Remote Control • Redundant CAN/Modbus and multi-wire (DC24V/48V)
Open Circuit Output Voltage •
＜1.3 times the rated output voltage

30
* Above data are reference values of one unit of standard CCR
ORDERING CODES
2=220V/230V, 3=380V/400V
CCR-
2100S
5kVA
2
E
I
2
X
Type
Output Power
Input Voltage
EFD
Remote (Multi-wire)
Remote (Communication)
Installation Accessories
C=Casters, L=Lifting lugs,
B=Casters and Lifting lugs, X=None
B
2.5 kVA 5kVA 7.5kVA 10kVA 15kVA
20kVA 25kVA* 30kVA*
CCR-2100S=IGBT CCR
1=CAN x 2, 2=Modbus x 2, 3=TCP x 1, 4=TCP x 2,
5=PROFIBUS x 1, 6=PROFIBUS x 2, X=None
CUT-OUT
* 25 kVA and 30 kVA are only applicable for input voltage of 380/400V
E=EFD, X=None
I=IEC, A=AENA, X=None
X
2~6=2-way ~ 6-way ICS    X=None
Integrated Circuit Selector
A=AENA type CUT-OUT, F=FAA type CUT-OUT，
X=None
D
Europe
ZS
Phone: +39 0371 605375
Mail: info@dzs-europe.com
Site：Dzs-europe.com
AIRFIELD GROUND LIGHTING SOLUTIONS
Via Vittime del Razzismo, 11/13
26817 San Martino in Strada (LO) - ItalyD
Europe
ZS